10627873

G

Prepared by:

Lake & Cobb PLC

1095 W Rio Salado Pkwy
Suite 206

Tempe, AZ 85281

Return to:

Myron Lampkin

Stewart Title Guaranty Company
1980 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 610
Houston, TX 77056

Tax Parcel No. 22-10-201-008-0000

10527V ETEH

I3/25/2008 10153 ait $ 30T D
Book - 9643 Pg -~ 5993~6003
GakyYy hi. OTT

RECORDER: SALT LAKE COUNTY. UTEH
STEWART TITLE CO HOUSTON

1920 POST 06K BLUD 3TE £00
HOUSTON TX 77035

By HWF, DEPUTY - MA 10 P.

MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

BU#
County:
State:

880567
Salt Lake County
Utah

BK 9645 PG 5999



Tax Parcel No. 22-10-201-008-0000

Lake & Cobb PLC

1095 W Rio Salado Pkwy
Suite 206 :
Tempe, Arizona 85281

Space above this line for Recorder’s Use
Cross Reference See Exhibit C

MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PCS SITE AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement is made this éé#:_ day
of 4@'; | . 2008 by and between HOLLADAY CLEANERS INC., a Utah corporation,
with a mailing address of 4720 S. Holladay Blvd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84117 (hereinafter
rqferréd to as “Lessor”) and STC FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its
principal offices located at 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (hereinafter
referred to as “Lessee”), by and through Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, its attorney in fact.

1. Lessor and Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“Original
Lessee™) entered into a PCS Site Agreement dated August 5, 1996 (the “Leasc™) whereby Lessee
* leased .certain real property, together with access .and utility easerhents, located in Salt Lake
County, Utah from Lessor (the “Site”), all located within certain real property owned by Lessor
(“Lessor’s Property™).

2. Lessor and Lessee have entered into a First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement
(the “First Amendment™), of which this is a Memorandum, providing for an expansion of the
Site. The Site, including the Additional Premises, is described on Exhibit A attached hereto. A
site plan of the Site, as expanded by the First Amendment, is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

E

Site Name: Frampton 1
Business Unit #: 880567

BK 9645 PG 6000




3. The terms, covenants and provistons of the First Amendment shall extend to and

be binding upon the respective executors, administrators, heirs, successors and assigns of Lessor

and Lessee.
4 This Memorandum does not contain the social security number of any person.
5. A copy of the First Amendment is on ftle with Lessor and Lessee.
[Execution Pages Follow]
Site Mame: Frampton 2

Business Unit #: 8801567

BK 9645 PG 6001



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereunto and to duplicates hereof, Lessor and Lessee have

caused this Memorandum to be duly executed on the day and year first written above.

LESSOR:
HOLLADAY CLEANERS INC., a Utah
corporation

by Aows P
Name: __ Sam l'méﬂﬂfﬂ"!
Its: ’rm:sf

STATEOF __{ A

M gt

SS:
COUNTY OF __ Sz /{ Lokt )

. On this /b # day of AP / , 2008, personally appeared before me ._.Saﬂﬁ&_c {
Trand) ﬁ_vg who being by me duly sworn dld say that he 1s the m/fdrs»j € f- of

Holladay Cleaners Inc., a Utah corporation, and that the foregolng Instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation by authority of its managing body, and acknowledged to me that he
subscribed his name thereto on behalf of the corporation.

5 ;Z :/' """"""" Natary Public
~ oGS THI TU

[}
. . i
Notary Publfc in and for Said Cotnty and State 1126 N Morion Or '
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 §

]

]

1

My Commiasion Expires
Novomber 16, 2011

State of Utah

oEEaEsesoswas

My Commission Expires: Aol ¢ Ll 200!

Site Name: Frampton
Business Unit #: 880567

L)

BK 9645 PG 6002



LESSEE:
STC FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

By: Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company,

Its: Attorney In Fact ( Ser AHRCED

By: Global Signal Services LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company,
[ts: Manager

Name:
Its: W. Andy Shirk
Director, Propofty
STATE OF __ARLaon} )
)ss:
COUNTY OF __ MaAL cut? )
Onthis _1¢™ day of _ APhre , 2008, personally appeared before me Aafy

SHEAR. , who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the _bgpkm Pleboary of

Global Signal Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that " the foregoing
instrument was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its managing body, and
acknowledged to me that he subscribed his name thereto on behalf of the company.

o

Ngléry Public in and for Said County and State

My Commission Expires: ;/4 / "

Site Name: Frampton 4
Business Unit #: 880567

BK 9645 PG 6003




EXHIBIT A
(Legal Description of Additional Premises)

EXISTING SITE AREA

BEING A LEASE PARCEL, LYING WITHIN A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF SALT LAKE
BASE AND MERIDIAN, CITY AND COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE OF UTAH, BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10;
THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH QUARTER OF SECTION 10
S00°05°36”W, 292.72 FEET,;

THENCE S§89°54°24”E, 259.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE §56°05°36”W, 0.86 FEET,

THENCE N37°46°04”W, 30.00 FEET;

THENCE N56°05°36"E, 30.00 FEET;

THENCE 837°46°047E, 30.00 FEET;

THENCE S56°05°36”W, 29.14 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 900 SQ. FT. OR 0.020 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

ADDITIONAL PREMISES

BEING A LEASE PARCEL, LYING WITHIN A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF SALT LAKE
BASE AND-MERIDIAN, CITY AND COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE OF UTAH, BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10;
THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH QUARTER OF SECTION 10
S00°05°36”W, 292.72 FEET,

THENCE S89°54°247E, 259.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE N56°05°36"E, 24.84 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS
POINT “A”;

THENCE 838°52°177E, 17.73 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS
POINT “B™;

THENCE CONTINUING S38°52°17E, 9.62 FEET,

THENCE S$51°46°27°W, 25.31 FEET;

THENCE N37°46°04”W, 29.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 708 SQ. FT. OR 0.016 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

Site Name: Frampton 5
Business Unit #: 880367

BK 9645 PG 6004



ACCESS EASEMENT

BEING TWO STRIPS OF LAND 12.00 FEET IN WIDTH, LYING WITHIN A PORTION OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST
OF SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, CITY AND COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE
OF UTAH, LYING 6.00 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
CENTERLINES:

STRIP ONE

BEGINNING AT POINT “B” AS DESCRIBED ABOVE;

THENCE N51°44°267E, 5.00 FEET;

THENCE N00°00°00”W, 28.09 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS
POINT “C”;

THENCE N56°00°00”E, 105.55 FEET TO THE END OF SAID STRIP OF LAND.
STRIP TWO

BEGINNING AT POINT “C” AS DESCRIBED ABOVE;
THENCE S56°00°00”W, 18.30 FEET TO THE END OF SAID STRIP OF LAND.

SIDELINES OF SAID STRIP OF LAND ARE TO BE LENGTHENED AND/OR
SHORTENED TO PREVENT GAPS AND/OR OVERLAPS.

UTILITY EASEMENT

BEING TWO STRIPS OF LAND 5.00 FEET IN WIDTH, LYING WITHIN A PORTION OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST
OF SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, CITY AND COUNTY OF SALT LAKE, STATE
OF UTAH, LYING 2.50 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
CENTERLINES: '

STRIP ONE

BEGINNING AT POINT “A” AS DESCRIBED ABOVE;
THENCE S59°53°44”E, 53.02 FEET TO THE END OF SAID STRIP OF LAND.

STRIP TWO

BEGINNING AT POINT “B™ AS DESCRIBED ABOVE;

THENCE N56°05°367E, 4.08 FEET;

THENCE N17°15°23"W, 31.24 FEET,;

THENCE N56°05°36”E, 113.00 FEET TO THE END OF SAID STRIP OF LAND

Site Name: Frampton 6
Business Unit #: 880567

BK 9645 PG 6005



EXHIBIT B
(Site Plan)

T e RN CAMNT

! TR A

e

LE REPORT

SREPARED 3Y: LANDAMERIZS LAWTERE TITLE
ORCER WO 11022

DATER: SANGARY 16, 2008

HNO EASEMENTS

v

M7

BT &

MEETUNE (8 THL ATETMEAST GUAR BT S OTION 15

N
|

el AT (TP

| EXHIBIT A

& PORTION OF THE NEv/4 OF
SECTION 18, T25, HIE,
SalT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAR
CITY OF S4alT L&KE
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
5TATE OF UTAH

Legend

o

ﬁgj’

=

@
™

BuULDwT
#7053 whiAnAr B iG

i

rd
% /
-
| GRAPHIC SCALE
:; 49 0 iy 16
5 FEET
;\‘: Braay ok

SOLLARD

CONCRETE BAVEMERT
DECUZUS TREE

FOUHD MOSUMENT 25 NUTED
TELE#HOHE PEDESTAL
FOWER POLE

FROPERTY LINE

SEWER MANHGLE

TYPICAL

GGE OF 23PHALT

POINT OF BEGIKHING

FOINT OF SOMMERCENENT
POWER BOLE Wi/ TRANSFDRMER

£
¢
;
:

\ &

2

DAY, g

% B
‘é\; UH

A

) |+

o

g1 e

Site Name: Frampton
Business Unit #: 8803567

-

BK 9645 PG 6006



EXHIBIT B

£ PORTION OF THE MEL/4 OF
SECTION 16, T2, RiE,
SALT LAKE HBASE & MERIDIAN
CITY {F SALT LAKE
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
STRTE OF UTAH

TNE REPORT
PREPAREL #Y: LANDAMERIC: LAYWYERS TITLE
OREERE NI 11161022

DATED: JANLARY 16, 2008
HD EASEMENTS

4
PHonminm U pORETED 5
URITY EatEuenT

rEmn Ya .
-

| ROLLARD

- CONZRETE EAVEMENT

| % READUGLS TREE

i [ FOURT MOKUMERT &5 KOTED g
I TELEPHONE. PEDESTAL K
{ == POWER POLE z
4 —--—  PROPERTY LUAE € o
1 @ SEWER MANHOLE E'E
g o T GRAPHIC SCALE 2w
I = oo or asshar 20 v 10 w9

1 eom PUIST OF EESINHBE

1 o FOIKT OF COMMENCEVENT

| =g== FOKEE FUlE W /TiaSFOSMER FEET

Site Name: Frampton 8
Business Unit #: 880567

BK 9645 PG 6007




EXHIBIT C
(Documents of Record)

Document(s} of record in Szﬂt Lake County, Utah Records as follows:

Date Instrument No.
January 28, 1997 Book 7586, Page 712

Siie Name: Frampton g
Business Unit #: 880567

BK 9645 PG 6008



